DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Total:\$40.00 BRUCE L. TAYLOR 2020-946905 06/01/2020 10:59 AM

Pgs=2

E07

Recording Requested by: Bruce Taylor

When recorded, return to: Bruce Taylor 1590 Saratoga Court Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: Same as above

A.P.N. #21 140 14

WARRANTY DEED

The undersigned declare:

- (1) Documentary transfer tax is NONE.
- (2) No consideration given.
- (3) Change in formal title only.
- (4) See Note #1 below.

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, **BRUCE L. TAYLOR**, an unmarried man, whose address is 1590 Saratoga Court, Minden, NV 89423, does hereby GRANT TO **BRUCE L. TAYLOR**, as Trustee of the Bruce L. Taylor Living Trust dated March 16, 2020, whose address is 1590 Saratoga Court, Minden, NV 89423, all of his right, title and interest in and to the following described real property in the area of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Commonly known as 1590 Saratoga Court, Minden, NV

Parcel D-4-C-4 as set forth on that certain Parcel Map No. 10, for RAYMOND M. SMITH, filed for record on April 14, 1992 in Book 492, Page 2534 as Document 275972.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Note #1: This conveyance transfers property to or from a trust with certification provided and is exempt from documentary transfer taxes pursuant to NRS 375.090 Section 6.

AND the Grantor covenants with the Grantee that the former is now seised in fee simple of the property granted; that the latter shall enjoy the same without any lawful disturbances; that the same is free from all encumbrances, except the liens and encumbrances created or permitted by the Grantee after the date hereof; and that the Grantor will WARRANT and DEFEND the Grantee against the lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming the whole or any part of the above bargained and granted lands and premises.

Dated: <u>3-16-202</u>6

BRUCE L. TAYLOR

STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On 3-16-20 29 before me, JUNGTHA Speed personally appeared BRUCE L.

TAYLOR, _____ personally known to me or ____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

No Al

JUDITH A. SPEES Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 99-50301-2 My Appt. Expires Jan 1, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s)				
a) $2/-$	140-14				\ \	
b)					\ \	
c)					\ \	
d)					.\\	
2. Type of Pr		^		FOR RECORDERS	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) [Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse		Single Fam Res.	Notes:		
c) (e) (Apt. Bldg.		2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	iha	red Toust- lo	
g) 🗀	Agricultural	'n) i	Mobile Home	LACI	led rouse go	
i) 🗀	Other					4
3. Totai Vai	ue/Sales Price	of Property:	\$			**
	eu of Foreclosure					
Transfer Ta	ax Value:		\$			١,
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$			
			The same of the sa	/		
4. If Exempti				1	/	
	fer Tax Exemption				/	
b. Expla	in Reason for Exer	nption: C	ent of	te pro	vid a d	
<u></u>	UHHOUT CONS	NDERATION	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i			
5. Partial Into	erest: Percenta	ge being trans	sferred:	<u>%</u>		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein	ed declares and ac 10, that the inform be supported by do . Furthermore, the	ation provided is ocumentation if o disallowance o	correct to the called upon to f any claimed	best of their info substantiate the i exemption, or oth	mation and nformation er determination	
of additional tax	due, may result ir	a penalty of 10	% of the tax d	ue plus interest a	t 1% per month.	
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Şe	ller shall be	jointly and sev	erally liable for any	
additional am	5 5	_/	/]	•	
Signature_	her 2	776	. /	Capacity_		
Signature_	Druce	7/7/		Capacity		
g.gnataro_	2 0.00	· · · // —		Oapacity_	7,00	
SELL-ER (G)	RANTOR) INF	DEMATION	PITYED	/CDANTEEN	NFORMATION	
	EQUIRED)	ORMATION	BOTEK	(REQUIRED)	NECKINATION	
Print Name:	Bruce L.	Taylar	Print Na	(,	L. Taylor Hee	2
Address:	1590 Sara	e facile.	Address		Saratuga	
City:	Minden	200	City:	Minde	K.	
State:	✓✓ Zip:	89422	State:	Zip:	89473	
1					017.60	
COMPANY/	PERSON REQ	UESTING RI	ECORDING	}		
	OT THE SELLER OR B			-		
Print Name:				Escrow#		
Address:						
City:			State:	Zip:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)